fit

 o
r

lo
ss

-
  (

45
.2

5)
 4

5.
25

X

V

To
ta

l
C

om
pr

eh
en

si
ve

In

co
m

e
fo

r
th

e
pe

ri
od

(X

III
+

X
IV

)
(C

om
pr

is
in

g
Pr

of
it

 (
Lo

ss
)

an
d

O
th

er
 C

om
pr

eh
en

si
ve

 In
co

m
e

fo
r

th
e

pe
ri

od
)

 5
,2

78
.4

6
74

1.
79

 4

,5
36

.6
6

*

Ef
fe

ct
s

of
 t

ra
ns

it
io

n
to

 IN
D

 A
S

in
cl

ud
es

 r
ec

la
ss

ifi
ca

ti
on

 o
f

ba
la

nc
es

Notes forming part of standalone financial statement

101

22nd Annual Report 2016-2017

56.3.	 Effect of Ind AS Adoption on total Equity
	 Statement of Reconciliation of Total Equity as on 31st March 2016:-

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars
As at

31.03.2016 (Audited)

As per previous GAAP (Indian GAAP)  792.14

Recognition of financial assets and liabilities at amortised cost/fair value (0.56)

Joint venture and subsidiary related Ind AS adjustments 0.20

Prior Period Expenses (8.97)

Deferred Tax Impact of above (35.21)

As per IND AS  747.59

56.4.	 Effect of IND AS Adoption on Cash Flows for year ended 31st March 2016

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Amount as per
previous GAAP

Effects of transi-
tion to IND AS

Amount as per
IND AS

Net cash used in Operating Activities (a) (7,981.45) (10,214.68) (18,196.13)

Net cash used in investing activities (b) (17,174.90) (45,412.22) (62,587.12)

Net cash from Financing Activities (c ) 21,013.02 55,626.90 76,639.91

NET DECREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVA-
LENTS (a+ b + c) (4,143.34) - (4,143.34)

Opening Cash and Cash Equivalents 5,477.09 - 5,477.09

Closing Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,333.75 - 1,333.75

57.	 The details of amounts outstanding to Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises based on available
information with the Company is as under:

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars 31.03.2017 31.03.2016 01.04.2015

Principal Amount due and remaining unpaid - - -

Interest due and the unpaid interest - - -

Interest paid - - -

Payment made beyond the appointed date during the year - - -

Interest due and payable for the period of delay - - -

Interest accrued and remaining unpaid - - -

Amount of further interest remaining due and payable in suc-
ceeding years - - -

58.	 Due to financial distress, the Company could not repay public deposits on time and has defaulted in